
2012 Billy Goat Challenge HIGH SCHOOL 

BOYS RESULTS 

WODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Aug. 25, 2012 

76 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Cvca                     55    8    9   10   11   17   32   34  17:49.9  

0:30.0 

  2 Garaway                  58    3    5    7   19   24   45   86  17:42.3  

1:23.4 

  3 Woodridge                65    4    6   12   20   23   25   26  17:49.4  

1:14.8 

  4 McDonald                101    1    2   18   36   44   46   49  18:00.4  

2:31.3 

  5 Austintown Fitch        116   16   21   22   27   30   33   35  18:23.6  

0:37.3 

  6 Crestwood               163   28   29   31   37   38   52   65  18:50.2  

0:23.1 

  7 Lakeview                171   13   14   39   50   55   57   70  18:54.1  

1:49.2 

  8 Jefferson               224   15   41   47   60   61   67   71  19:22.1  

2:03.8 

  9 Firestone               264   43   51   53   54   63   68   73  19:44.9  

1:07.7 

 10 Girard                  316   56   58   64   66   72   74   82  20:20.8  

1:00.1 

 11 United                  326   40   42   78   79   87   94  100  20:34.5  

3:07.7 

 12 Springfield             396   59   69   84   89   95  105  106  21:36.6  

2:57.0 

 13 Streetsboro             413   62   81   85   92   93            21:47.3  

2:25.4 

 14 Garfield                420   75   77   80   91   97            21:52.9  

2:26.1 

 15 LaBrae                  440   48   83  102  103  104  107       23:04.0  

5:48.4 

 16 Poland                  448   76   88   90   96   98   99  101  22:27.8  

2:24.0 

 



Incomplete Teams: Sebring 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Cvca 

    8  Ben Bockoven, 11           17:36.8    5:41 

    9  Will Anderson, 12          17:37.3    5:41 

   10  Ryan Adams, 10             17:53.9    5:46 

   11  David Cremi, 12            17:54.5    5:47 

   17  Noah LeBay, 11             18:06.8    5:51 

   32  Luke Mazanec, 11           18:51.1    6:05 

   34  Jeff Hojnacki, 11          18:58.1    6:07 

Total Time = 1:29:09.1     Total Places = 55 

 

2. Garaway 

    3  Logan Kettlewell, 12       16:59.0    5:29 

    5  Brady Yoder, 12            17:26.8    5:38 

    7  Alex Shrock, 11            17:34.1    5:40 

   19  Caleb Morehart, 10         18:09.2    5:51 

   24  Blake Yoder, 10            18:22.3    5:56 

   45  Samuel Wentworth, 10       19:18.6    6:14 

   86  Dakota Thomas, 9           22:02.3    7:07 

Total Time = 1:28:31.3     Total Places = 58 

 

3. Woodridge 

    4  Matthew Wojcik, 12         17:05.9    5:31 

    6  Alex Frederick, 12         17:29.8    5:39 

   12  John Harry, 11             18:00.2    5:48 

   20  Tim Faiken, 11             18:10.4    5:52 

   23  Sam Scourfield, 12         18:20.7    5:55 

   25  Noah Bullock, 10           18:28.7    5:58 

   26  Zack Perrin, 10            18:33.7    5:59 

Total Time = 1:29:06.9     Total Places = 65 

 

4. McDonald 

    1  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:44.8    5:24 

    2  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:54.3    5:27 

   18  Allan Coviello, 11         18:06.9    5:51 

   36  Zach Hawout, 10            18:59.6    6:08 

   44  Patrick McCarthy, 12       19:16.1    6:13 

   46  Zack Fedyski, 9            19:21.7    6:15 

   49  Seth Murray, 12            19:31.1    6:18 

Total Time = 1:30:01.6     Total Places = 101 

 

5. Austintown Fitch 

   16  Bryce Baker, 11            18:06.5    5:50 

   21  Garen Gibson, 10           18:13.7    5:53 

   22  Patrick Ferguson, 12       18:19.6    5:55 

   27  Andrew Green, 9            18:34.5    5:59 

   30  Ben Devenport, 10          18:43.7    6:02 

   33  Anthony Linert, 9          18:55.1    6:06 

   35  Zak Patrick, 11            18:58.1    6:07 

Total Time = 1:31:57.8     Total Places = 116 

 

6. Crestwood 

   28  Dylan Kager, 12            18:37.8    6:01 



   29  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 10    18:42.3    6:02 

   31  Michael Hand, 9            18:49.6    6:04 

   37  Jacob Ondash, 9            19:00.6    6:08 

   38  Ryan Deuley, 9             19:00.9    6:08 

   52  George Lesnak, 10          19:41.1    6:21 

   65  Tyler Brady, 11            20:30.2    6:37 

Total Time = 1:34:11.1     Total Places = 163 

 

7. Lakeview 

   13  Chris Edie, 11             18:01.0    5:49 

   14  Eric Harris, 12            18:04.4    5:50 

   39  Adam Bogard, 11            19:01.6    6:08 

   50  Manny Gomez, 9             19:33.3    6:18 

   55  Nate Butler, 10            19:50.2    6:24 

   57  Jake Tomko, 10             19:58.1    6:26 

   70  Alex Vine, 11              20:42.8    6:41 

Total Time = 1:34:30.4     Total Places = 171 

 

8. Jefferson 

   15  Mathew Kantor, 10          18:05.2    5:50 

   41  Brandon Scribben, 10       19:07.7    6:10 

   47  Steven Houser, 11          19:22.5    6:15 

   60  Andrew Picard, 12          20:06.0    6:29 

   61  Nick Hiltz, 12             20:09.0    6:30 

   67  Jonathan Simon, 12         20:34.6    6:38 

   71  Paul Bogdan, 9             20:43.2    6:41 

Total Time = 1:36:50.1     Total Places = 224 

 

9. Firestone 

   43  Elijah Daugherty, 9        19:15.3    6:13 

   51  Jacob Petry, 11            19:35.7    6:19 

   53  Harley Moyer, 10           19:42.0    6:21 

   54  Quinn Gilbert, 11          19:48.5    6:23 

   63  Cameron Peachock, 9        20:23.0    6:34 

   68  Stephen Dubetz, 11         20:35.6    6:39 

   73  Zaul Daneshgarri, 10       20:57.9    6:46 

Total Time = 1:38:44.3     Total Places = 264 

 

10. Girard 

   56  Kade Swartz, 12            19:51.2    6:24 

   58  Sam Horne, 12              20:04.7    6:29 

   64  Dante Minniti, 9           20:24.9    6:35 

   66  Brogan Kinneally, 11       20:31.7    6:37 

   72  Chris Montagna, 11         20:51.3    6:44 

   74  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     21:00.4    6:47 

   82  Justin Miller, 12          21:39.3    6:59 

Total Time = 1:41:43.7     Total Places = 316 

 

11. United 

   40  James Kataro, 11           19:02.2    6:08 

   42  Joseph Kataro, 10          19:08.3    6:10 

   78  Jacob Wolni, 11            21:12.5    6:50 

   79  Vincent Zehentbauer, 10    21:19.9    6:53 

   87  Anthony Zarlinga, 11       22:09.8    7:09 

   94  Matt Salmen, 11            22:55.2    7:24 

  100  Levi Cooper, 12            23:37.9    7:37 

Total Time = 1:42:52.5     Total Places = 326 



 

12. Springfield 

   59  James Williams, 9          20:05.9    6:29 

   69  David Carlyn, 10           20:36.8    6:39 

   84  John Martin, 11            21:59.2    7:06 

   89  Jonathan Michaels, 9       22:18.3    7:12 

   95  Doug Zook, 12              23:02.9    7:26 

  105  Trenton Champlin, 10       26:05.1    8:25 

  106  Lane Spraggins, 11         26:12.5    8:27 

Total Time = 1:48:02.9     Total Places = 396 

 

13. Streetsboro 

   62  Jake Gould, 10             20:16.5    6:32 

   81  Tyler Garman, 10           21:26.2    6:55 

   85  Tomlin Burgess, 10         21:59.5    7:06 

   92  Matt Kolke, 11             22:32.5    7:16 

   93  Austin Lesak, 12           22:41.9    7:19 

Total Time = 1:48:56.3     Total Places = 413 

 

14. Garfield 

   75  Andre Perault, 12          21:00.8    6:47 

   77  Andy Lininger, 11          21:11.5    6:50 

   80  Kyle Angermeier, 11        21:21.6    6:53 

   91  Sam Buganski, 11           22:23.8    7:13 

   97  Scott Stanley, 9           23:26.8    7:34 

Total Time = 1:49:24.4     Total Places = 420 

 

15. LaBrae 

   48  Caleb Johnson, 12          19:30.1    6:17 

   83  Patrick Fritz, 11          21:43.8    7:01 

  102  Joey Jaros, 9              24:18.2    7:50 

  103  Gunner Estes, 10           24:29.3    7:54 

  104  Jacob Bailey, 10           25:18.5    8:10 

  107  Zachary Hayes, 12          30:01.2    9:41 

Total Time = 1:55:19.8     Total Places = 440 

 

16. Poland 

   76  Greg Haylett, 12           21:03.8    6:48 

   88  Jonathon Burns, 12         22:18.2    7:12 

   90  Charlie Dwyer, 9           22:22.6    7:13 

   96  Thomas Mikkelsen, 10       23:06.6    7:27 

   98  Bruno Spotleson, 10        23:27.7    7:34 

   99  Connor O'Kane, 9           23:27.7    7:34 

  101  Alex Fanzo, 9              23:43.7    7:39 

Total Time = 1:52:18.6     Total Places = 448 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:44.8    5:24  McDonald              

    2  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:54.3    5:27  McDonald              

    3  Logan Kettlewell, 12       16:59.0    5:29  Garaway               



    4  Matthew Wojcik, 12         17:05.9    5:31  Woodridge             

    5  Brady Yoder, 12            17:26.8    5:38  Garaway               

    6  Alex Frederick, 12         17:29.8    5:39  Woodridge             

    7  Alex Shrock, 11            17:34.1    5:40  Garaway               

    8  Ben Bockoven, 11           17:36.8    5:41  Cvca                  

    9  Will Anderson, 12          17:37.3    5:41  Cvca                  

   10  Ryan Adams, 10             17:53.9    5:46  Cvca                  

   11  David Cremi, 12            17:54.5    5:47  Cvca                  

   12  John Harry, 11             18:00.2    5:48  Woodridge             

   13  Chris Edie, 11             18:01.0    5:49  Lakeview              

   14  Eric Harris, 12            18:04.4    5:50  Lakeview              

   15  Mathew Kantor, 10          18:05.2    5:50  Jefferson             

   16  Bryce Baker, 11            18:06.5    5:50  Austintown Fitch      

   17  Noah LeBay, 11             18:06.8    5:51  Cvca                  

   18  Allan Coviello, 11         18:06.9    5:51  McDonald              

   19  Caleb Morehart, 10         18:09.2    5:51  Garaway               

   20  Tim Faiken, 11             18:10.4    5:52  Woodridge             

   21  Garen Gibson, 10           18:13.7    5:53  Austintown Fitch      

   22  Patrick Ferguson, 12       18:19.6    5:55  Austintown Fitch      

   23  Sam Scourfield, 12         18:20.7    5:55  Woodridge             

   24  Blake Yoder, 10            18:22.3    5:56  Garaway               

   25  Noah Bullock, 10           18:28.7    5:58  Woodridge             

   26  Zack Perrin, 10            18:33.7    5:59  Woodridge             

   27  Andrew Green, 9            18:34.5    5:59  Austintown Fitch      

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 



   28  Dylan Kager, 12            18:37.8    6:01  Crestwood             

   29  Jeremiah Fitzgerald, 10    18:42.3    6:02  Crestwood             

   30  Ben Devenport, 10          18:43.7    6:02  Austintown Fitch      

   31  Michael Hand, 9            18:49.6    6:04  Crestwood             

   32  Luke Mazanec, 11           18:51.1    6:05  Cvca                  

   33  Anthony Linert, 9          18:55.1    6:06  Austintown Fitch      

   34  Jeff Hojnacki, 11          18:58.1    6:07  Cvca                  

   35  Zak Patrick, 11            18:58.1    6:07  Austintown Fitch      

   36  Zach Hawout, 10            18:59.6    6:08  McDonald              

   37  Jacob Ondash, 9            19:00.6    6:08  Crestwood             

   38  Ryan Deuley, 9             19:00.9    6:08  Crestwood             

   39  Adam Bogard, 11            19:01.6    6:08  Lakeview              

   40  James Kataro, 11           19:02.2    6:08  United                

   41  Brandon Scribben, 10       19:07.7    6:10  Jefferson             

   42  Matt Ciccone, 11           19:07.9    6:10  Austintown Fitch      

   43  Nathan Shively, 10         19:07.9    6:10  Austintown Fitch      

   44  Joseph Kataro, 10          19:08.3    6:10  United                

   45  Alex Bartel, 10            19:08.5    6:10  Cvca                  

   46  Logan Stockton, 10         19:10.0    6:11  Woodridge             

   47  Elijah Daugherty, 9        19:15.3    6:13  Firestone             

   48  Patrick McCarthy, 12       19:16.1    6:13  McDonald              

   49  Samuel Wentworth, 10       19:18.6    6:14  Garaway               

   50  Matt Rozic, 9              19:19.5    6:14  Austintown Fitch      

   51  Spencer Potesta, 11        19:20.2    6:14  Cvca                  

   52  Zack Fedyski, 9            19:21.7    6:15  McDonald              

   53  Steven Houser, 11          19:22.5    6:15  Jefferson             

   54  Ben Paisley, 12            19:22.6    6:15  Cvca                  

   55  Josh Potkanowicz, 10       19:25.0    6:16  Austintown Fitch      

   56  Parker Battista, 12        19:27.6    6:17  Cvca                  

   57  Caleb Johnson, 12          19:30.1    6:17  LaBrae                

   58  Seth Murray, 12            19:31.1    6:18  McDonald              

   59  Andrew Stewart, 11         19:32.3    6:18  Woodridge             

   60  Manny Gomez, 9             19:33.3    6:18  Lakeview              

   61  Jacob Petry, 11            19:35.7    6:19  Firestone             

   62  Derek McGuckin, 12         19:36.1    6:19  Cvca                  

   63  George Lesnak, 10          19:41.1    6:21  Crestwood             

   64  Harley Moyer, 10           19:42.0    6:21  Firestone             

   65  Chad Holmes, 10            19:46.0    6:23  Austintown Fitch      

   66  Nick Butler, 11            19:47.1    6:23  Cvca                  

   67  Quinn Gilbert, 11          19:48.5    6:23  Firestone             

   68  Nate Butler, 10            19:50.2    6:24  Lakeview              

   69  Kade Swartz, 12            19:51.2    6:24  Girard                

   70  Shawn Leach, 10            19:51.8    6:24  Austintown Fitch      

   71  Zack Goist, 11             19:52.2    6:25  Austintown Fitch      

   72  Brandon Starcher, 11       19:57.1    6:26  Austintown Fitch      

   73  Jake Tomko, 10             19:58.1    6:26  Lakeview              

   74  Josh Dryer, 12             20:01.0    6:27  Woodridge             

   75  Sam Horne, 12              20:04.7    6:29  Girard                

   76  James Williams, 9          20:05.9    6:29  Springfield           

   77  Andrew Picard, 12          20:06.0    6:29  Jefferson             

   78  Nick Hiltz, 12             20:09.0    6:30  Jefferson             

   79  Brian Jankowski, 10        20:13.4    6:31  Woodridge             

   80  Marco Mediati, 9           20:16.0    6:32  McDonald              

   81  Jake Gould, 10             20:16.5    6:32  Streetsboro           

   82  Nick Giardullo, 11         20:17.6    6:33  Austintown Fitch      

   83  Craig Schumacher, 9        20:18.4    6:33  Austintown Fitch      

   84  Cameron Peachock, 9        20:23.0    6:34  Firestone             



   85  Dante Minniti, 9           20:24.9    6:35  Girard                

   86  Seth Conard, 9             20:29.9    6:37  Woodridge             

   87  Tyler Brady, 11            20:30.2    6:37  Crestwood             

   88  Brogan Kinneally, 11       20:31.7    6:37  Girard                

   89  Caleb Broadous, 10         20:33.1    6:38  Cvca                  

   90  Jonathan Simon, 12         20:34.6    6:38  Jefferson             

   91  Stephen Dubetz, 11         20:35.6    6:39  Firestone             

   92  Jimmy Conroy, 12           20:36.8    6:39  Woodridge             

   93  David Carlyn, 10           20:36.8    6:39  Springfield           

   94  Alex Vine, 11              20:42.8    6:41  Lakeview              

   95  Paul Bogdan, 9             20:43.2    6:41  Jefferson             

   96  Jerry Runyan, 12           20:43.5    6:41  Lakeview              

   97  Kyle Jarvis, 11            20:51.1    6:44  Woodridge             

   98  Chris Montagna, 11         20:51.3    6:44  Girard                

   99  Connor Holloway, 11        20:53.9    6:44  Cvca                  

  100  Drew Gasser, 11            20:54.8    6:45  Cvca                  

  101  Zaul Daneshgarri, 10       20:57.9    6:46  Firestone             

  102  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     21:00.4    6:47  Girard                

  103  Andre Perault, 12          21:00.8    6:47  Garfield              

  104  Shawn Mellott, 10          21:03.2    6:47  Austintown Fitch      

  105  Greg Haylett, 12           21:03.8    6:48  Poland                

  106  Chris Lepto, 10            21:05.6    6:48  Cvca                  

  107  Josh Chung, 12             21:07.8    6:49  Cvca                  

  108  Matt Kulla, 12             21:09.3    6:49  Crestwood             

  109  Stephen Cunningham, 12     21:10.0    6:50  Woodridge             

  110  Doug McIe, 11              21:10.4    6:50  Woodridge             

  111  Andy Lininger, 11          21:11.5    6:50  Garfield              

  112  Jacob Wolni, 11            21:12.5    6:50  United                

  113  Michael McCann, 12         21:14.4    6:51  Woodridge             

  114  Nathan Herr, 11            21:14.8    6:51  Firestone             

  115  Chase Kovacs, 10           21:15.2    6:51  Austintown Fitch      

  116  Kyle Dickon, 9             21:16.8    6:52  Woodridge             

  117  Lucas Garland, 9           21:17.9    6:52  McDonald              

  118  Vincent Zehentbauer, 10    21:19.9    6:53  United                

  119  Jeff Laux, 12              21:20.4    6:53  Woodridge             

  120  Kyle Angermeier, 11        21:21.6    6:53  Garfield              

  121  Sam Oliphant, 9            21:22.7    6:54  Crestwood             

  122  Jack Bailey, 11            21:23.0    6:54  Firestone             

  123  Nick White, 12             21:23.0    6:54  Firestone             

  124  Mark Reinke, 10            21:24.3    6:54  Jefferson             

  125  Tyler Garman, 10           21:26.2    6:55  Streetsboro           

  126  Daniel Loomis, 9           21:26.7    6:55  McDonald              

  127  Noah Lin, 10               21:27.5    6:55  Firestone             

  128  David Natoli, 10           21:28.9    6:56  McDonald              

  129  Derek Fenrich, 12          21:29.2    6:56  Crestwood             

  130  Nate Lyons, 11             21:34.7    6:58  Cvca                  

  131  Justin Miller, 12          21:39.3    6:59  Girard                

  132  Brian Cooper, 11           21:40.0    6:59  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  133  James Woods, 12            21:42.6    7:00  Firestone             

  134  Patrick Fritz, 11          21:43.8    7:01  LaBrae                

  135  Curtis Morris, 11          21:50.1    7:03  Jefferson             

  136  Reed Gabor, 11             21:50.5    7:03  Cvca                  

  137  Greg D'Avello, 9           21:54.0    7:04  Woodridge             

  138  John Bowen, 9              21:56.0    7:05  Firestone             



  139  John Martin, 11            21:59.2    7:06  Springfield           

  140  Tomlin Burgess, 10         21:59.5    7:06  Streetsboro           

  141  Dakota Thomas, 9           22:02.3    7:07  Garaway               

  142  Jake Dibell, 11            22:02.6    7:07  Lakeview              

  143  Anthony Zarlinga, 11       22:09.8    7:09  United                

  144  Logan Hershberger, 10      22:12.2    7:10  Garaway               

  145  Darcey Isaiah, 9           22:15.1    7:11  Firestone             

  146  Isaiah Copeland, 11        22:15.2    7:11  Austintown Fitch      

  147  Jonathon Burns, 12         22:18.2    7:12  Poland                

  148  Jonathan Michaels, 9       22:18.3    7:12  Springfield           

  149  Ross Moore, 9              22:22.0    7:13  Woodridge             

  150  Nathan Llewellyn, 11       22:22.3    7:13  Woodridge             

  151  Charlie Dwyer, 9           22:22.6    7:13  Poland                

  152  Sam Buganski, 11           22:23.8    7:13  Garfield              

  153  Tyler Adams, 10            22:25.6    7:14  Woodridge             

  154  Dean Clingerman, 11        22:30.7    7:16  Girard                

  155  Matt Kolke, 11             22:32.5    7:16  Streetsboro           

  156  Nathan Alderfer, 12        22:35.6    7:17  Garaway               

  157  Gabe Boyd, 11              22:40.1    7:19  Woodridge             

  158  Austin Lesak, 12           22:41.9    7:19  Streetsboro           

  159  Andrew Gurdak, 9           22:45.7    7:21  Lakeview              

  160  Alex Ricketts, 9           22:47.6    7:21  McDonald              

  161  Alex Michael, 9            22:50.1    7:22  Firestone             

  162  Matt Salmen, 11            22:55.2    7:24  United                

  163  Larry Swoope, 10           22:55.7    7:24  Firestone             

  164  Doug Zook, 12              23:02.9    7:26  Springfield           

  165  Thomas Mikkelsen, 10       23:06.6    7:27  Poland                

  166  David Brown, 10            23:11.0    7:29  Firestone             

  167  Jeffrey Chadbourne, 10     23:15.9    7:30  Firestone             

  168  David Rebraca, 9           23:18.6    7:31  McDonald              

  169  Sam Doria, 10              23:22.2    7:32  Firestone             

  170  Jake Morrison, 9           23:23.9    7:33  Lakeview              

  171  Scott Stanley, 9           23:26.8    7:34  Garfield              

  172  Bruno Spotleson, 10        23:27.7    7:34  Poland                

  173  Connor O'Kane, 9           23:27.7    7:34  Poland                

  174  Jacob MacDonald, 11        23:34.9    7:36  Jefferson             

  175  Levi Cooper, 12            23:37.9    7:37  United                

  176  Ben Braun, 12              23:41.9    7:39  Garaway               

  177  Alex Fanzo, 9              23:43.7    7:39  Poland                

  178  Noah Lovejoy, 9            23:44.0    7:39  McDonald              

  179  Nick Stanko, 11            23:44.4    7:39  Lakeview              

  180  Cody Daly, 9               23:47.8    7:41  Jefferson             

  181  George Clark               23:48.2    7:41  Sebring               

  182  Jake Allread, 9            23:49.8    7:41  Firestone             

  183  Jacob Mansfield, 9         23:52.2    7:42  Firestone             

  184  Andrew Bock, 10            23:54.0    7:43  United                

  185  Evan McNicholas, 12        23:54.9    7:43  Jefferson             

  186  Austin Wayne, 9            23:55.3    7:43  Firestone             

  187  Mac Gordon, 9              24:01.6    7:45  Lakeview              

  188  Austin Harris, 10          24:01.9    7:45  Crestwood             

  189  Kylon Richberg, 9          24:02.1    7:45  Firestone             

  190  Owen Scerba, 11            24:07.2    7:47  Girard                

  191  Jordan Lyon, 9             24:08.5    7:47  Cvca                  

  192  James Ethridge, 12         24:12.6    7:49  Poland                

  193  Dylan McHale, 9            24:14.0    7:49  Woodridge             

  194  Joey Jaros, 9              24:18.2    7:50  LaBrae                

  195  Dante Ginnetti, 9          24:18.8    7:51  Poland                



  196  Avery Mauger, 10           24:21.8    7:52  Lakeview              

  197  Gunner Estes, 10           24:29.3    7:54  LaBrae                

  198  Alex Williams, 12          24:34.1    7:56  Lakeview              

  199  Zach Young, 9              24:41.2    7:58  United                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  200  Dustin Buehler, 9          24:47.4    8:00  Firestone             

  201  Gerrett Parker, 9          25:05.0    8:05  Firestone             

  202  Justin Asente, 10          25:07.7    8:06  Girard                

  203  Henry Strawn, 9            25:15.6    8:09  Firestone             

  204  Jacob Bailey, 10           25:18.5    8:10  LaBrae                

  205  Michael Balestrino, 10     25:19.2    8:10  Poland                

  206  Steve Roviscanec, 11       25:21.1    8:11  Girard                

  207  Andy Boyer, 9              25:23.3    8:11  Crestwood             

  208  Tyler Dickon, 10           25:40.2    8:17  Woodridge             

  209  Tristan Ayers, 11          25:40.4    8:17  Woodridge             

  210  Nick Walker, 9             25:56.1    8:22  Girard                

  211  Trenton Champlin, 10       26:05.1    8:25  Springfield           

  212  Rammi Qaqish, 10           26:09.9    8:26  Firestone             

  213  Lane Spraggins, 11         26:12.5    8:27  Springfield           

  214  Sotere Karas, 9            26:36.5    8:35  Cvca                  

  215  Matt Bowman, 9             27:26.7    8:51  Girard                

  216  Billy Patrick, 10          27:31.3    8:53  Poland                

  217  Stephen Sharkey, 12        27:37.4    8:55  Firestone             

  218  Josh Harshbarger, 12       27:40.9    8:56  Girard                

  219  Trevor Blose, 10           27:47.0    8:58  Girard                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  220  Joe Weetman, 10            27:54.1    9:00  Poland                

  221  Jeff Edwards, 9            28:06.7    9:04  Girard                

  222  Brady Evans, 12            28:12.2    9:06  Poland                

  223  Christian Bell, 9          28:23.8    9:10  Firestone             

  224  Nathan Moore, 9            28:27.1    9:11  Jefferson             

  225  Luke Warkall, 9            28:51.0    9:18  Garaway               

  226  Jake Knowlton, 9           29:18.1    9:27  Girard                

  227  Patrick McClurkin, 9       29:25.3    9:29  Girard                

  228  Ben Mitcham, 10            29:42.5    9:35  Poland                

  229  Zachary Hayes, 12          30:01.2    9:41  LaBrae                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  230  Matt Franks, 9             31:03.7   10:01  Lakeview              

  231  Nolan Southerland, 12      32:30.5   10:29  Springfield           

  232  Calvin Folkerth, 9         33:45.9   10:54  Firestone             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  233  Sean Lee, 9                35:30.2   11:27  Firestone             

  234  Vinny Bertolasio, 9        36:06.1   11:39  Girard                

  235  Tommy Ranftl, 10           36:56.0   11:55  Firestone             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  236  Lavari Jackson, 9          37:50.6   12:12  Firestone             
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